
General ($102,432)

Capital Outlay $4,076,152

Special Education $1,492,759

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.845

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,077,566

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,077,566Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $286,943,639

Owner Occupied $190,577,915

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $105,508,287

Total $583,029,841

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.9

21.6%

37.0

$45,836Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 259.263

9-12 115.787

273.728

123.569

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 375.050 397.297

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 413

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 92

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 21.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 12.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

30

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,517

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 413

Educational Funds $13,499

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 416.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

15

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.5

18.6

18.9

19.9

19.9

87

2021-2022 Profile of Stanley County School District 57-1

Home County: Stanley

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

112 S 1st Ave, Fort Pierre, SD  57532

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,896,467

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,346

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,266,571

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$693,940

$26,666

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $481,598

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,034,702

County $107,939

State $1,187,369

Federal $213,406

Total $3,543,416

$1,687,630

$0

$0

$130,920

$1,000,415

$0

$0

$135,201

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,818,550 $1,135,616

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$333

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$305,076

$550,163

$41,687

$44,550

$93,784

$5,778

$3,200

$17,244

$0

$0

$406,509

$26,590

$130,494

$53,765

$1,757

$1,852

$0

$0

$0

$131,320

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$270,355 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$548,965 $290,464 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,049,701

$17,776

$0

$253,050

$335,742

$119,431

$0

$194,354

$0

$96,628

$0

$0

$0

$171,863

$690,906

$8,891

$0

$64,269

$108,289

$44,122

$0

$57,279

$0

$41,532

$0

$0

$0

$19,336

$117,447

$0

$0

$66,426

$44,538

$12,181

$0

$178,097

$42,843

$16,444

$0

$0

$0

$55,455

$174,504

$0

$0

$35,964

$21,053

$13,983

$0

$111,799

$601

$137,465

$0

$0

$0

$35,688

$57,851

$0

$0

$107,141

$23,805

$0

$0

$283,968

$3,200

$17,244

$0

$0

$0

$20,767

$1,421

$0

$0

$2,503

$76,277

$80,637

$0

$13,933

$0

$2,068

$333

$0

$406,509

$205,079

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Stanley County School District 57-1

Other Enterprise

$406,043

$248,171 $247,735

$4,508,965 $974,889 $908,474Total Expenditures

$3,238,545 $1,034,624 $533,433 $531,058 $513,976 $788,761


