as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Stanley County School District 57-1

112 S 1st Ave, Fort Pierre, SD 57532

Home County: Stanley Area in Square Miles: 1,517

### **Student Data**

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	413
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	413
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	416.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	92
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	87
% Special Needs Students*	21.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	12.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.1%
District Attendance Rate	94.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.2
Number of Graduates	30

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,836
Avg Years of Experience	13.9
% with Advanced Degrees	21.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	37.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

### **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	18.9
Math	18.6
Reading	21.5
Science	19.9
Composite Score	19.9
Number Tested	15

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### **State Aid Teacher Compensation**

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,346

### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	259.263	273.728
9-12	115.787	123.569
Total	375.050	397.297

### Cost per ADM\*

**Educational Funds** \$13,499

### **State Aid Funding**

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$1,077,566
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,077,566

Represents approved amount paid to district.	

### **2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$583,029,841
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$105,508,287
Owner Occupied	\$190,577,915
Agricultural	\$286,943,639

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	(\$102,432)
Capital Outlay	\$4,076,152
Special Education	\$1,492,759
Impact Aid	\$2,896,467

### 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.845
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

# **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	<b>Special Education</b>		Revenue
Local	\$2,034,702	\$1,687,630	\$1,000,415	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$406,043
County	\$107,939	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,187,369	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$213,406	\$130,920	\$135,201	Food Service	Food Service \$248,171
Total	\$3,543,416	\$1,818,550	\$1,135,616	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$0

# **Expenditure by Fund**

_			
	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$2,266,571	\$131,320	\$693,940
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$26,666
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$305,076	\$93,784	\$130,494
Administration Services	\$550,163	\$5,778	\$53,765
Fiscal Services	\$270,355	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$548,965	\$290,464	\$0
Transportation Services	\$41,687	\$3,200	\$1,757
Other Support Services	\$44,550	\$17,244	\$1,852
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$406,509	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$481,598	\$26,590	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$4,508,965	\$974,889	\$908,474

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,049,701	\$690,906	\$117,447	\$174,504	\$57,851	\$1,421
PK Instruction	\$17,776	\$8,891	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$253,050	\$64,269	\$66,426	\$35,964	\$107,141	\$2,503
Administration Services	\$335,742	\$108,289	\$44,538	\$21,053	\$23,805	\$76,277
Fiscal Services	\$119,431	\$44,122	\$12,181	\$13,983	\$0	\$80,637
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$194,354	\$57,279	\$178,097	\$111,799	\$283,968	\$13,933
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$42,843	\$601	\$3,200	\$0
Other Support Services	\$96,628	\$41,532	\$16,444	\$137,465	\$17,244	\$2,068
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$333
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$406,509
Co-Curricular	\$171,863	\$19,336	\$55,455	\$35,688	\$20,767	\$205,079
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,238,545	\$1,034,624	\$533,433	\$531,058	\$513,976	\$788,761

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.